PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shazam Entertainment Limited	08/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landmark Digital Services LLC	
Street Address:	10 Music Square East	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13164069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439 215-568-3100 Phone:

Email: garonski@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LMRK-0112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noreen Garonski

Total Attachments: 17

 $source = LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark \#page 1.tif$ source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page2.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page3.tif

REEL: 027137 FRAME: 0826 501706130

PATENT

source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page4.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page5.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page6.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page7.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page8.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page9.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page10.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page11.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page12.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page13.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page15.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page15.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page16.tif source=LMRK0036_Executed_Assignment_from_Shazam_to_Landmark#page17.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Shazam Entertainment Limited, a company registered in England and Wales (Company Number 03998831) whose registered office is 2 Cavendish Square, London, W1G 0PD, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, and all inventions included therein, identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), which contains 13 pages, each of which is individually executed by the parties hereto.

WHEREAS, Landmark Digital Services LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 10 Music Square, East Nashville, TN 37203, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all related Patents and Patent Applications whether of the United States or any country, state, or issuing body to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all rights, title, and interest Assignor may own in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all related direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the Patents, any Patent having its term terminally tied to the Patents, and any and all related Applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent in the United States, all foreign countries, and all issuing bodies which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Page 1 of 4

25566182.1

granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the rights, titles, and interests in and to the Patents, and that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with the Patents or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or Applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country or issuing body, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and counterpart officials in foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Page 2 of 4

25566182.1

Shazam Entertainment Limited,

Date: 16 August 2005	(Signature)
	(Printed Name)
	(Title)
THE STATE OF NEW YORK	§
	§
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

ATM CHOWDRUS Y known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 26 day

Notary Public in and for the State of _

STUART ROSEN
STUARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02-R05020733
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 29, 20

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Page 3 of 4

25566182.1

	Landmark Digital Services LLC,
Date: 16 August 2006	(Signature)
	(Printed Name)
	(Title)
THE STATE OF NEW YORK	§
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	§ §
\	hority, on this day personally appeared
known to me t	o be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to	me that he/she executed the same for the purposes
therein expressed and in the capacity there	in stated.
Given under my hand and seal of o	ffice this 26 day of Avers, 2005.

STUART ROSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 02-R05020733
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires November 29, 20

Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement - Page 4 of 4

25566182.1

Copy		
Country		
Filing Date	- -	
Status		
Publication/Date	REDACTED	1 of 13
Application No.		1 0
Shazam No.		
F & J No.		it A
Title		25566901.1 Exhibit A

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

REDACTED

THE COMMON AND

2 of 13

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

3 of 13

REDACTED

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

Title

4 of 13

REDACTED

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

REDACTED

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

REDACTED

Exhibit A

	•
Copy	
Country	
Filing Date	
Status	
Publication/Date	
Application No.	
Shazam No.	
F & J No.	
Title	

REDACTED

7 of 13

25566901.1 Exhibit A

Copy	ž	Yes
Filing Date Country	USA	18-Feb-2005 PCT/USPTO Yes
Filing Date	19-Feb-2004	18-Feb-2005
Status	田	PENDING
Application No. Publication/Date		pending
Application No.	60/545,879	PCT/US05/005254 pending
Shazam No.		
F & J No.	V008	P008WO
Title	Method and Apparatus for Identification of	Broadcast Source

8 of 13

Exhibit A

Copy

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

F & J No.

Title

REDACTEN

Exhibit A

9 of 13

25566901.1 Exhibit A

Country

Filing Date

Status

Application No. | Publication/Date

Shazam No.

F & J No.

REDACTED

Сору

Country

Filing Date

Status

Publication/Date

Application No.

Shazam No.

Ĺ		7
L	j	L
		-
C	1	5
		C
C	_	3
Ĺ	1	j

Title F& JNo.

REDACTED

Copy
Country
Filing Date
Stafus
Publication/Date
Application No. Publi
Shazam No.
F & J No.
Title

Exhibit A

Copy	
Country	•
Filing Date	
Status	
Publication/Date	
Application No.	
Shazam No.	
F & J No.	
Title	

RECORDED: 10/28/2011

REDACTED

13 of 13

25566901.1 Exhibit A